2. Within Market Solutions, capital invested and realizations in our SPAC vehicles represent funds raised in the SPAC IPO, including forward purchase agreements and private investment in public equity (PIPE) commitments, which are considered to occur at
business combination with a target.

Available Capital 4Q’20 4Q’21

Capital $15,549 $10,696

Growth 2,995 4,943

Impact 2,441 7,951

Real Estate 2,538 2,278

Market Solutions 2,158 2,552

Total $25,681 $28,420

Capital Invested 4Q’20 4Q’21 FY’20 FY’21

Capital $2,166 $4,284 $5,896 $10,624

Growth 327 788 1,956 3,333

Impact 192 394 556 1,711

Real Estate 643 1,720 1,493 4,537

Market Solutions(2) - 548 - 1,434

Total $3,329 $7,733 $9,901 $21,639

Realizations 4Q’20 4Q’21 FY’20 FY’21

Capital $1,999 $3,950 $6,967 $15,773

Growth 718 1,315 1,798 4,423

Impact 30 480 78 1,131

Real Estate 657 805 1,830 3,022

Market Solutions(2) - 444 - 1,040

Total $3,404 $6,994 $10,673 $25,389

(All tables in $M)

Supplemental Details

TPG | 26

GAAP and Non-GAAP Performance Allocations

Note: Pro forma Non-GAAP adjustments relate to the Reorganization, specifically surrounding how performance allocations will be shared subsequent to the IPO. Refer to the pro forma footnotes for additional details.

Year ended December 31, 2021

($ in thousands)

GAAP

Realized

GAAP

Unrealized

GAAP

Total

Platforms

Capital $   1,398,761 $   1,139,309 $   2,538,070

Growth 450,608 338,773 789,381

Impact 2,103 223,819 225,922

Real Estate 74,882 115,822 190,704

Market Solutions 29,804 18,979 48,783

Total $   1,956,158 $   1,836,702 $   3,792,860

Year ended December 31, 2021

($ in thousands)

GAAP

Realized

Non-GAAP

Adjustments

Non-GAAP

Realized, Net

Platforms

Capital $   1,398,761 $   (673,590) $   725,171

Growth 450,608 (216,583) 234,025

Impact 2,103 (1,535) 568

Real Estate 74,882 (47,175) 27,707

Market Solutions 29,804 (17,672) 12,132

Total $   1,956,158 $   (956,555) $   999,603

Year ended December 31, 2021

($ in thousands)

Non-GAAP

Realized, Net

Pro Forma Non-GAAP

Adjustments

Pro Forma Non-GAAP

Realized, Net

Platforms

Capital $   725,171 $   (533,101) $   192,070

Growth 234,025 (229,783) 4,242

Impact 568 (147) 421

Real Estate 27,707 (25,995) 1,712

Market Solutions 12,132 (5,912) 6,220

Total $   999,603 $   (794,939) $   204,664

TPG | 27

GAAP and Non-GAAP Realized Performance Allocations

Note: Pro forma Non-GAAP adjustments relate to the Reorganization, specifically surrounding how performance allocations will be shared subsequent to the IPO. Refer to the pro forma footnotes for additional details.

Year ended December 31, 2021

Pro Forma

Non-GAAP Non-GAAP Pro Forma

($ in thousands) GAAP Adjustments Non-GAAP Adjustments Non-GAAP

Capital

TPG VII $   953,370 $   (451,786) $   501,584 $   (310,910) $   190,674

TPG VI 345,144 (171,655) 173,489 (173,489) -

Asia VI 56,793 (28,404) 28,389 (28,389) -

Asia V 23,848 (12,045) 11,803 (11,803) -

Other 19,606 (9,700) 9,906 (8,510) 1,396

Total Capital 1,398,761 (673,590) 725,171 (533,101) 192,070

Growth

Growth III 249,256 (118,068) 131,188 (131,188) -

Growth II 71,509 (35,754) 35,755 (35,755) -

Biotech III 55,502 (27,751) 27,751 (27,751) -

Other 74,341 (35,010) 39,331 (35,089) 4,242

Total Growth 450,608 (216,583) 234,025 (229,783) 4,242

Impact

Rise I 2,103 (1,535) 568 (147) 421

Total Impact 2,103 (1,535) 568 (147) 421

Real Estate

Real Estate II 66,213 (41,679) 24,534 (24,534) -

Real Estate III 8,559 (5,443) 3,116 (1,404) 1,712

Other 110 (53) 57 (57) -

Total Real Estate 74,882 (47,175) 27,707 (25,995) 1,712

Market Solutions

TPEP 29,804 (17,672) 12,132 (5,912) 6,220

Total Market Solutions 29,804 (17,672) 12,132 (5,912) 6,220

Total $   1,956,158 $   (956,555) $   999,603 $   (794,939) $   204,664

TPG | 28

Pro Forma GAAP Earnings Per Share

▪ Pro forma basic earnings per share of $2.91 for FY’21 and $0.52 for 4Q’21

▪ Pro forma diluted earnings per share of $1.80 for FY’21 and $0.25 for 4Q’21

Note: Pro forma financial measures are on an adjusted basis, assuming the Reorganization and IPO occurred on January 1, 2020; see the Reconciliations and Disclosures section of this presentation for a full reconciliation and description of adjustments.

($ in thousands, except share and per share amounts) 4Q'20 4Q'21 FY'20 FY'21

Pro Forma Net Income Per Share

Numerator

Net income (loss) $   223,894 $   235,801 $   (83,596) $   1,578,473

[…]

Impact of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs

Cash and cash equivalents (4,211) (5,371)

Assets held in Trust Accounts (1,285,021) (1,000,027)

Investments (250,162) -

Due from affiliates (1,927) (74)

Due from counterparty (96,164) -

Other assets (3,066) (18,993)

Subtotal for impact of consolidated TPG Funds and

Public SPACs

(1,640,551) (1,024,465)

Impact of other consolidated entities

Cash and cash equivalents (1,447,681) (730,359)

Due from affiliates (133,042) 81,557

Investments (2,088,077) (3,841,372)

Right-of-use assets (161,927) (157,467)

Other assets (296,853) (459,736)

Subtotal for impact of other consolidated entities (4,127,580) (5,107,377)

Reclassification adjustments

Due from affiliates (13,473) (13,930)

Investments (4,576,754) (2,267,673)

Accrued performance fees 2,414,330 1,344,347

Other investments 1,546,471 894,741

Other assets 613,881 105,092

Subtotal for reclassification adjustments (15,545) 62,577

Total Book Assets $   4,986,357 $   2,892,748

TPG | 39

4Q’20 Pro Forma GAAP Statements of Operations

($ in thousands) GAAP 4Q'20

Reorganization

and Other

Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments Pro Forma 4Q'20

Revenues

Fees and other $   224,285 $   4,294 $   - $   228,579
(3)

Capital allocation-based income 1,326,148 (17,806) - 1,308,342
(1)

Total revenues 1,550,433 (13,512) - 1,536,921

Expenses

Compensation and benefits 116,074 (21,509) 138,684 233,249
(5 - 7)

Performance allocation compensation - 747,290 - 747,290
(5)

General, administrative and other 65,095 - - 65,095

Depreciation and amortization 1,761 - - 1,761

Interest expense 4,449 998 - 5,447
(4)

Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense 276 (276) - -
(1)

Other 3,951 1,238 - 5,189
(1)

Total expenses 191,606 727,741 138,684 1,058,031

Investment income

Income from investments:

Net gains from investment activities 25,347 (25,347) - -
(1)

Interest, dividends and other 1,955 (771) - 1,184
(1)

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Net gains (losses) from investment activities (197) 197 - -
(1)

Unrealized gains (losses) on derivative liabilities (239,269) - - (239,269)

Interest, dividends and other 1,031 (1,020) - 11
(1)

Total investment income (211,133) (26,941) - (238,074)

Income before income taxes 1,147,694 (768,194) (138,684) 240,816

Income tax expense 3,933 1,487 11,502 16,922
(1), (8)

Net income 1,143,761 (769,681) (150,186) 223,894

Less:

Net (loss) income attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs (195,906) - - (195,906)

Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds 1,402 (1,402) - -
(1)

Net (loss) income attributable to other non-controlling interests 730,107 (258,641) (96,638) 374,828
(1 - 5), (9)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. $   608,158 $   (509,638) $   (53,548) $   44,972

See footnotes on the following pages.

TPG | 40

4Q’21 Pro Forma GAAP Statements of Operations

See footnotes on the following pages.

($ in thousands) GAAP 4Q'21

Reorganization

and Other

Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments Pro Forma 4Q'21

Revenues

Fees and other $   292,789 $   3,950 $   - $   296,739
(3)

Capital allocation-based income 786,538 (7,447) - 779,091
(1)

Total revenues 1,079,327 (3,497) - 1,075,830

Expenses

Compensation and benefits 187,032 (42,920) 124,319 268,431
(5 - 7)

Performance allocation compensation - 502,308 - 502,308
(5)

General, administrative and other 95,660 - - 95,660

Depreciation and amortization 16,086 - - 16,086

Interest expense 3,973 998 - 4,971
(4)

Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense 167 (167) - -
(1)

Other (3,895) (434) - (4,329)
(1)

Total expenses 299,023 459,785 124,319 883,127

Investment income

Income from investments:

Net gains from investment activities 14,873 17,419 - 32,292
(1)

Interest, dividends and other (499) - - (499)

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Net gains (losses) from investment activities 14,384 (14,384) - -
(1)

Unrealized gains (losses) on derivative liabilities 20,294 - - 20,294

Interest, dividends and other 7,350 (1,093) - 6,257
(1)

Total investment income 56,402 1,942 - 58,344

Income before income taxes 836,706 (461,340) (124,319) 251,047

Income tax expense 2,948 - 12,298 15,246
(8)

Net income 833,758 (461,340) (136,617) 235,801

Less:

Net (loss) income attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs 21,922 - - 21,922

Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds 11,096 (11,096) - -
(1)

Net (loss) income attributable to other non-controlling interests 474,879 (316,063) 13,816 172,632
(1 - 5), (9)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. $   325,861 $   (134,181) $   (150,433) $   41,247

TPG | 41

Quarterly Pro Forma GAAP Statements of Operations Footnotes
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

1) This adjustment relates to Excluded Assets and is made up of the following components:

Impact of changes in economics of certain TPG general partner interests in TPG Funds:

The TPG Operating Group transferred to RemainCo certain performance allocation economic entitlements from certain of the TPG general partner entities that are defined as Excluded

Assets, as well as certain cash and amounts due to affiliates at the TPG Operating Group that relate to these TPG general partner entities’ economic entitlements. We continue to

[…]

indirect owner of the entities serving as the general partner of the TPG Operating Group partnerships, we indirectly control all of the TPG Operating Group’s business and affairs. As a

result, we consolidate the financial results of the TPG Operating Group and its consolidated subsidiaries and report non-controlling interests related to the interests held by the other

partners of the TPG Operating Group and its consolidated subsidiaries in our consolidated statements of operations. Following the IPO, TPG owns 25.6% of the Common Units, and the

other partners of the TPG Operating Group own the remaining 74.4%, excluding the equity-based compensation expense related to our partners’ unvested TPG Partner Holdings units

and indirect economic interests in RemainCo, which has been allocated only to non-controlling interest holders. Net income attributable to non-controlling interests will represents 74.4%

of the consolidated income before taxes of the TPG Operating Group. Promote Units are not included in this calculation of ownership interest.

($ in thousands) GAAP FY'20

Reorganization

and Other

Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments Pro Forma FY'20

Revenues

Fees and other $   883,366 $   (67,998) $   - $   815,368
(1), (3)

Capital allocation-based income 1,231,472 159,840 - 1,391,312
(1)

Total revenues 2,114,838 91,842 - 2,206,680

Expenses

Compensation and benefits 522,715 (158,785) 657,042 1,020,972
(1), (5 - 7)

Performance allocation compensation - 721,097 - 721,097
(5)

General, administrative and other 260,748 (33,885) 19,496 246,359
(1), (8)

Depreciation and amortization 7,137 (397) - 6,740
(1)

Interest expense 18,993 3,379 - 22,372
(1), (4)

Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense 722 (722) - -
(1)

Other 7,241 (2,016) - 5,225
(1)

Total expenses 817,556 528,671 676,538 2,022,765

Investment income

Income from investments:

Net gains (losses) from investment activities (5,839) 5,839 - -
(1)

Gain on deconsolidation 401,695 (401,695) - -
(1)

Interest, dividends and other 8,123 (3,114) - 5,009
(1)

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Net gains (losses) from investment activities (18,691) 18,691 - -
(1)

Unrealized gains (losses) on derivative liabilities (239,269) - - (239,269)

Interest, dividends and other 5,410 (5,399) - 11
(1)

Total investment income 151,429 (385,678) - (234,249)

Income before income taxes 1,448,711 (822,507) (676,538) (50,334)

Income tax expense 9,779 303 23,180 33,262
(1), (9)

Net income 1,438,932 (822,810) (699,718) (83,596)

Less:

Net (loss) income attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs (195,906) - - (195,906)

Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds (12,380) 12,380 - -
(1)

Net (loss) income attributable to other non-controlling interests 719,640 (332,094) (359,307) 28,239
(1 - 5), (10)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. $   927,578 $   (503,096) $   (340,411) $   84,071

TPG | 44

FY’20 Pro Forma GAAP Statements of Operations

See footnotes on the following pages.

TPG | 45

FY’21 Pro Forma GAAP Statements of Operations

See footnotes on the following pages.

($ in thousands) GAAP FY'21

Reorganization

and Other

Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments Pro Forma FY'21

Revenues

Fees and other $   977,904 $   20,807 $   - $   998,711
(3)

Capital allocation-based income 3,998,483 (8,653) - 3,989,830
(1)

Total revenues 4,976,387 12,154 - 4,988,541

Expenses

Compensation and benefits 579,698 (140,278) 500,607 940,027
(5 - 7)

Performance allocation compensation - 2,538,505 - 2,538,505
(5)

General, administrative and other 278,590 - - 278,590

Depreciation and amortization 21,223 - - 21,223

Interest expense 16,291 3,991 - 20,282
(4)

Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense 740 (740) - -
(1)

Other 20,024 (1,629) - 18,395
(1)

Total expenses 916,566 2,399,849 500,607 3,817,022

Investment income

Income from investments:

Net gains from investment activities 353,219 (92,860) - 260,359
(1)

Interest, dividends and other 6,460 - - 6,460

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Net gains (losses) from investment activities 23,392 (23,392) - -
(1)

Unrealized gains (losses) on derivative liabilities 211,822 - - 211,822

Interest, dividends and other 10,321 (4,029) - 6,292
(1)

Total investment income 605,214 (120,281) - 484,933

Income before income taxes 4,665,035 (2,507,976) (500,607) 1,656,452

Income tax expense 9,038 - 68,941 77,979
(9)

Net income 4,655,997 (2,507,976) (569,548) 1,578,473

Less:

Net (loss) income attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs 155,131 - - 155,131

Net (loss) income attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds 19,287 (19,287) - -
(1)

Net (loss) income attributable to other non-controlling interests 2,455,825 (1,490,481) 226,650 1,191,994
(1 - 5), (10)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc. $   2,025,754 $   (998,208) $   (796,198) $   231,348

TPG | 46

Annual Pro Forma GAAP Statements of Operations Footnotes
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

1) This adjustment relates to Excluded Assets and is made up of the following components:

Impact of changes in economics of certain TPG general partner interests in TPG Funds:

The TPG Operating Group transferred to RemainCo certain performance allocation economic entitlements from certain of the TPG general partner entities that are defined as Excluded

Assets, as well as certain cash and amounts due to affiliates at the TPG Operating Group that relate to these TPG general partner entities’ economic entitlements. We continue to

[…]

result, we consolidate the financial results of the TPG Operating Group and its consolidated subsidiaries and report non-controlling interests related to the interests held by the other

partners of the TPG Operating Group and its consolidated subsidiaries in our consolidated statements of operations. Following the IPO, TPG owns 25.6% of the Common Units, and the

other partners of the TPG Operating Group own the remaining 74.4%, excluding the equity-based compensation expense related to our partners’ unvested TPG Partner Holdings units

and indirect economic interests in RemainCo, which has been allocated only to non-controlling interest holders. Net income attributable to non-controlling interests will represents 74.4%

of the consolidated income before taxes of the TPG Operating Group. Promote Units are not included in this calculation of ownership interest.

TPG | 49

4Q Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures

See footnotes on the following pages.

($ in thousands) Non-GAAP 4Q'20

Reorganization and

Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments

Pro Forma Non-

GAAP 4Q'20

Fee-Related Revenues

Management Fees $   158,816 $   - $   - $   158,816

Transaction, monitoring and other fees, net 29,710 - - 29,710

Other Income 10,630 2,247 - 12,877 (1)

Fee-Related Revenues 199,156 2,247 - 201,403

Fee-Related Expenses

Compensation and benefits, net 105,767 (21,508) - 84,259 (2)

Operating expenses, net 40,854 - - 40,854

Fee-Related Expenses 146,621 (21,508) - 125,113

Fee-Related Earnings 52,535 23,755 - 76,290

Realized performance allocations, net 197,287 (156,482) - 40,805 (2), (3)

Realized investment income and other, net 6,282 (7,983) - (1,701) (4)

Depreciation expense (1,736) - - (1,736)

Interest expense, net (4,052) (999) - (5,051) (5)

Distributable Earnings 250,316 (141,709) - 108,607

Income taxes (3,920) - (2,478) (6,398) (6)

After-Tax Distributable Earnings $   246,396 $   (141,709) $   (2,478) $   102,209

($ in thousands) Non-GAAP 4Q'21

Reorganization and

Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments

Pro Forma Non-

GAAP 4Q'21

Fee-Related Revenues

Management Fees $   201,876 $   - $   - $   201,876

Transaction, monitoring and other fees, net 24,666 - - 24,666

Other Income 12,582 (758) - 11,824 (1)

Fee-Related Revenues 239,124 (758) - 238,366

Fee-Related Expenses

Compensation and benefits, net 154,474 (42,920) - 111,554 (2)

Operating expenses, net 35,827 - - 35,827

Fee-Related Expenses 190,301 (42,920) - 147,381

Fee-Related Earnings 48,823 42,162 - 90,985

Realized performance allocations, net 251,158 (197,493) - 53,665 (2), (3)

Realized investment income and other, net 15,972 (7,805) - 8,167 (4)

Depreciation expense (2,158) - - (2,158)

Interest expense, net (3,683) (998) - (4,681) (5)

Distributable Earnings 310,112 (164,134) - 145,978

Income taxes (2,909) - (5,690) (8,599) (6)

After-Tax Distributable Earnings $   307,203 $   (164,134) $   (5,690) $   137,379

TPG | 50

Quarterly Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures Footnotes
Notes to the Unaudited Quarterly Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures

1) The difference in other income between non-GAAP and pro forma non-GAAP financial measures is attributable to: (i) removing the other income associated with the other investments

that were transferred to RemainCo and (ii) an administrative services fee that we will receive for managing the Excluded Assets transferred to RemainCo that are not part of the TPG

Operating Group. The fee is based on 1% of the net asset value of RemainCo.

2) This adjustment reflects the reduction of our cash-based bonuses we historically paid to our partners and professionals within compensation and benefits, net. Through the

[…]

5) This difference relates to additional interest expense from new financing the TPG Operating Group used to declare a distribution of $200.0 million to our controlling and non-controlling

interest holders prior to the Reorganization and the IPO. The distribution was made with $200.0 million proceeds from the senior unsecured term loan issuance. The Senior Unsecured

Term Loan carries an interest rate of LIBOR plus 1.00% and matures in December 2024. The impact of the adjustment is an increase to interest expense of $1.0 million for the quarters

ended December 31, 2021 and 2020.

6) The difference in income tax expense is attributable to the Corporate Conversion. The income tax expense adjustment reflects TPG Inc.’s share of pro forma pre-tax distributable

earnings, which equals 25.6%, multiplied by TPG Inc.’s effective tax rate of 23.0%.

TPG | 51

FY Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures

See footnotes on the following pages.

($ in thousands) Non-GAAP FY'20

Reorganization and

Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments

Pro Forma Non-

GAAP FY'20

Fee-Related Revenues

Management Fees $   623,658 $   - $   - $   623,658

Transaction, monitoring and other fees, net 49,455 - - 49,455

Other Income 42,920 11,419 - 54,339 (1)

Fee-Related Revenues 716,033 11,419 - 727,452

Fee-Related Expenses

Compensation and benefits, net 441,245 (113,697) - 327,548 (2)

Operating expenses, net 173,338 - - 173,338

Fee-Related Expenses 614,583 (113,697) - 500,886

Fee-Related Earnings 101,450 125,116 - 226,566

Realized performance allocations, net 313,490 (272,673) - 40,817 (2), (3)

Realized investment income and other, net 57,231 (32,700) (19,495) 5,036 (4)

Depreciation expense (6,556) - - (6,556)

Interest expense, net (14,843) (3,992) - (18,835) (5)

Distributable Earnings 450,772 (184,249) (19,495) 247,028

Income taxes (9,305) - (5,247) (14,552) (6)

After-Tax Distributable Earnings $   441,467 $   (184,249) $   (24,742) $   232,476

($ in thousands) Non-GAAP FY'21

Reorganization and

Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments

Pro Forma Non-

GAAP FY'21

Fee-Related Revenues

Management Fees $   718,364 $   - $   - $   718,364

Transaction, monitoring and other fees, net 102,041 - - 102,041

Other Income 46,673 7,284 - 53,957 (1)

Fee-Related Revenues 867,078 7,284 - 874,362

Fee-Related Expenses

Compensation and benefits, net 521,413 (140,278) - 381,135 (2)

Operating expenses, net 167,114 - - 167,114

Fee-Related Expenses 688,527 (140,278) - 548,249

Fee-Related Earnings 178,551 147,562 - 326,113

Realized performance allocations, net 999,603 (794,939) - 204,664 (2), (3)

Realized investment income and other, net 92,720 (26,000) - 66,720 (4)

Depreciation expense (6,775) - - (6,775)

Interest expense, net (14,928) (3,991) - (18,919) (5)

Distributable Earnings 1,249,171 (677,368) - 571,803

Income taxes (9,308) - (24,376) (33,684) (6)

After-Tax Distributable Earnings $   1,239,863 $   (677,368) $   (24,376) $   538,119

TPG | 52

Annual Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures Footnotes
Notes to the Unaudited Annual Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures

1) The difference in other income between non-GAAP and pro forma non-GAAP financial measures is attributable to: (i) removing the other income associated with the other investments

that were transferred to RemainCo and (ii) an administrative services fee that we will receive for managing the Excluded Assets transferred to RemainCo that are not part of the TPG

Operating Group. The fee is based on 1% of the net asset value of RemainCo.

2) This adjustment reflects the reduction of our cash-based bonuses we historically paid to our partners and professionals within compensation and benefits, net. Through the

[…]

reorganization related costs are reflected as if incurred during the year ended December 31, 2020.

5) This difference relates to additional interest expense from new financing the TPG Operating Group used to declare a distribution of $200.0 million to our controlling and non-controlling

interest holders prior to the Reorganization and the IPO. The distribution was made with $200.0 million proceeds from the senior unsecured term loan issuance. The Senior Unsecured

Term Loan carries an interest rate of LIBOR plus 1.00% and matures in December 2024. The impact of the adjustment is an increase to interest expense of $4.0 million for the years

ended December 31, 2021 and 2020.

6) The difference in income tax expense is attributable to the Corporate Conversion. The income tax expense adjustment reflects TPG Inc.’s share of pro forma pre-tax distributable

earnings, which equals 25.6%, multiplied by TPG Inc.’s effective tax rate of 23.0%.

TPG | 53

3Q’21 Pro Forma GAAP Balance Sheet

See footnotes on the following pages.

($ in thousands)

TPG Group Holdings

Historical 3Q'21

Reorganization and

Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering Transaction

Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro Forma

3Q'21

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $   1,783,221 $   (88,700) $   431,217 $   2,125,738 (1), (5), (8)

Restricted cash 13,136 - - 13,136

Due from affiliates 146,515 - - 146,515

Investments 6,664,831 (721,410) - 5,943,421 (1)

Right-of-use assets 161,927 - - 161,927

Other assets 359,852 - (9,361) 350,491 (8)

Assets of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Cash and cash equivalents 4,211 (834) - 3,377 (1)

Investments held in Trust Accounts 1,285,021 - - 1,285,021

Investments 250,162 (250,162) - - (1)

Due from affiliates 1,927 (1,927) - - (1)

Due from counterparty 96,164 (96,164) - - (1)

Other assets 3,066 (361) - 2,705 (1)

Total assets 10,770,033 (1,159,559) 421,856 10,032,330

Liabilities, redeemable equity and partners’ capital

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 319,507 - - 319,507

Due to affiliates 1,187,688 (254,417) 11,785 945,056 (1), (9)

Secured borrowings, net 244,874 - - 244,874

Senior unsecured term loan - 200,000 - 200,000 (3)

Revolving credit facility to affiliate - - - -

Accrued performance allocations compensation - 3,475,299 - 3,475,299 (4)

Operating lease liabilities 180,570 - - 180,570

Other liabilities 63,951 - (9,361) 54,590 (8)

Liabilities of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 11,387 (987) - 10,400 (1)

Securities sold, not yet purchased 70,630 (70,630) - - (1)

Due to affiliates 368 (368) - - (1)

Due to counterparty 9,308 (9,308) - - (1)

Derivative liabilities of Public SPACs 33,343 - - 33,343

Deferred underwriting 44,975 - - 44,975

Total liabilities 2,166,601 3,339,589 2,424 5,508,614

Commitments and contingencies

Redeemable equity from consolidated Public SPACs 1,285,021 - - 1,285,021

Equity -

Class A common stock - - 79 79 (6)

Class B common stock - - 230 230 (7)

Additional paid-in-capital - - 509,424 509,424 (10)

Partners' capital controlling interests 3,506,720 (2,155,229) (1,351,491) - (1), (11)

Retained earnings - - - -

Total partners' / stockholders' equity attributable to TPG Inc. 3,506,720 (2,155,229) (841,758) 509,733

Non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds 204,254 (204,254) - - (1)

Other non-controlling interests 3,607,437 (2,139,665) 1,261,190 2,728,962 (1 - 4), (11)

Total equity 7,318,411 (4,499,148) 419,432 3,238,695

Total liabilities, redeemable equity and equity $   10,770,033 $   (1,159,559) $   421,856 $   10,032,330

TPG | 54

Pro Forma GAAP Balance Sheet Footnotes
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated GAAP Balance Sheet Measures as of September 30, 2021

1) The TPG Operating Group transferred to RemainCo certain performance allocation economic entitlements from certain of the TPG general partner entities that are defined as Excluded

Assets, as well as certain cash and due to affiliate amounts at the TPG Operating Group that relate to these TPG general partner entities’ economic entitlements. We continue to

consolidate these TPG general partner entities because we maintain control and have an implicit variable interest. These transfers resulted in the reduction of cash of $13.7 million and

[…]

10) Reflects adjustments to additional paid-in capital as a result of: (i) proceeds from offering, net of underwriting discounts and unpaid offering costs, (ii) exchange of common units, (iii)

reclassifying partners’ capital to additional paid-in capital, (iv) tax receivable agreement, (v) payment of offering costs, (vi) par value of common stock, and (vii) transfer to non-controlling

interest holders.

11) Following the IPO, we hold approximately 25.6% of the Common Units and 100% of the interests in certain intermediate holding companies. In our capacity as the sole indirect owner of

the entities serving as the general partner of the TPG Operating Group partnerships, we indirectly control all of the TPG Operating Group’s business and affairs. As a result, we continue

to consolidate the financial results of the TPG Operating Group and report non-controlling interests related to the interests held by the other partners of the TPG Operating Group, which

represents a majority of the economic interest in the TPG Operating Group on our consolidated statement of financial condition.

TPG | 56

4Q’21 Pro Forma GAAP Balance Sheet

See footnotes on the following pages.

($ in thousands)

TPG Group Holdings

Historical 4Q'21

Reorganization and

Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering Transaction

Adjustments

TPG Inc. Pro Forma

4Q'21

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $   972,729 $   (27,200) $   431,217 $   1,376,746 (1), (3), (8)

Restricted cash 13,135 - - 13,135

Due from affiliates 185,321 - - 185,321

Investments 6,109,046 - - 6,109,046

Right-of-use assets 157,467 - - 157,467

Other assets 499,850 - (23,988) 475,862 (8)

Assets of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Cash and cash equivalents 5,371 - - 5,371

Investments held in Trust Accounts 1,000,027 - - 1,000,027

Investments - - - -

Due from affiliates 74 - - 74

Due from counterparty - - - -

Other assets 18,993 - - 18,993

Total assets 8,962,013 (27,200) 407,229 9,342,042

Liabilities, redeemable equity and partners’ capital

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 134,351 - - 134,351

Due to affiliates 826,999 (203,286) 10,611 634,324 (1), (6)

Secured borrowings, net 244,950 - - 244,950

Revolving credit facility to affiliate 199,494 - - 199,494

Accrued performance allocation compensation - 3,848,126 - 3,848,126 (2)

Operating lease liabilities 177,003 - - 177,003

Other liabilities 61,243 - (24,171) 37,072 (8)

Liabilities of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses 8,484 - - 8,484

Derivative liabilities of Public SPACs 13,048 - - 13,048

Deferred underwriting 35,000 - - 35,000

Total liabilities 1,700,572 3,644,840 (13,560) 5,331,852

Commitments and contingencies

Redeemable equity from consolidated Public SPACs 1,000,027 - - 1,000,027

Equity

Class A common stock - - 79 79 (4)

Class B common stock - - 230 230 (5)

Additional paid-in-capital - - 498,251 498,251 (7)

Partners' capital controlling interests 1,606,593 (439,196) (1,167,397) - (1), (9)

Retained earnings - - - -

Total partners' / stockholders' equity attributable to TPG Inc. 1,606,593 (439,196) (668,837) 498,560

Non-Controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds - - - -

Other non-controlling interests 4,654,821 (3,232,844) 1,089,626 2,511,603 (1), (2), (9)

Total Equity 6,261,414 (3,672,040) 420,789 3,010,163

Total liabilities, redeemable equity and equity $   8,962,013 $   (27,200) $   407,229 $   9,342,042

TPG | 57

Pro Forma GAAP Balance Sheet Footnotes
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated GAAP Balance Sheet Measures as of December 31, 2021

1) The TPG Operating Group transferred to RemainCo certain performance allocation economic entitlements from certain of the TPG general partner entities that are defined as Excluded

Assets, as well as certain cash and due to affiliate amounts at the TPG Operating Group that relate to these TPG general partner entities’ economic entitlements. We continue to

consolidate these TPG general partner entities because we maintain control and have an implicit variable interest. These transfers resulted in the reduction of cash of $27.2 million and

[…]

as a reduction to additional paid-in capital, of which $24.2 million was recorded to other assets, net as of December 31, 2021. The remaining $9.4 million of offering costs are presented

as an offset to proceeds from the IPO. We may incur additional costs through the completion of this offering which we expect to be settled in cash with the proceeds from this offering.

9) Following the IPO, we hold approximately 25.6% of the Common Units and 100% of the interests in certain intermediate holding companies. In our capacity as the sole indirect owner of

the entities serving as the general partner of the TPG Operating Group partnerships, we indirectly control all of the TPG Operating Group’s business and affairs. As a result, we continue

to consolidate the financial results of the TPG Operating Group and report non-controlling interests related to the interests held by the other partners of the TPG Operating Group, which

represents a majority of the economic interest in the TPG Operating Group on our consolidated statement of financial condition.

TPG | 59

Pro Forma Non-GAAP Balance Sheet

See footnotes on the following pages.

($ in thousands) Non-GAAP 4Q'21

Reorganization and

Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments

Pro Forma Non-

GAAP 4Q'21

Book Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $   242,370 $   (27,200) $   431,217 $   646,387 (1), (2)

Restricted Cash 13,135 - - 13,135

Accrued performance allocations 1,344,348 (575,065) - 769,283 (3)

Other investments 894,741 - - 894,741

Other assets, net 398,154 (204,453) (23,988) 169,713 (1), (2)

Total Book Assets 2,892,748 (806,718) 407,229 2,493,259

Book Liabilities

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other 525,267 (203,286) (13,560) 308,421 (1), (2), (4)

Securitized borrowing, net 244,950 - - 244,950

Senior unsecured term loan 199,494 - - 199,494

Total Book Liabilities 969,711 (203,286) (13,560) 752,865

Net Book Value $   1,923,037 $   (603,432) $   420,789 $   1,740,394 (5)

($ in thousands) Non-GAAP 3Q'21

Reorganization and

Other Transaction

Adjustments

Offering

Transaction

Adjustments

Pro Forma Non-

GAAP 3Q'21

Book Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $   335,540 $   (88,700) $   431,217 $   678,057 (1), (2)

Restricted Cash 13,135 - - 13,135

Accrued performance allocations 2,414,330 (1,737,313) - 677,017 (1), (3)

Other investments 1,546,471 (752,674) - 793,797 (1)

Other assets, net 676,881 (30,450) (9,361) 637,070 (1), (2)

Total Book Assets 4,986,357 (2,609,137) 421,856 2,799,076

Book Liabilities

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other 581,768 (254,417) 2,424 329,775 (1), (2), (4)

Securitized borrowing, net 244,873 - - 244,873

Senior unsecured term loan - 200,000 - 200,000 (5)

Total Book Liabilities 826,641 (54,417) 2,424 774,648

Net Book Value $   4,159,716 $   (2,554,720) $   419,432 $   2,024,428 (6)

TPG | 60

Pro Forma Non-GAAP Balance Sheet Footnotes
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Non-GAAP Balance Sheet Measures as of September 30, 2021

1) The difference between non-GAAP and pro forma non-GAAP balance sheet measures relates to the transfer of Excluded Assets, which consist of rights to future performance allocations

related to certain general partner entities. Additionally, certain of our other investments and investments into TPG Funds have been excluded, because such interests are not part of the

TPG Operating Group. Our share of accrued performance allocations would have been reduced by $363.9 million and we also would have transferred (i) $88.7 million of cash; (ii) $752.7